

NS Annual Financial Report

## ANNINGTON FUNDING PLC - ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

**ANNINGTON FUNDING PLC** 

Released 08:49:34 26 July 2024

RNS Number : 0130Y Annington Funding PLC 26 July 2024

26 July 2024

## ANNINGTON FUNDING PLC

(incorporated with limited liability in England and Wales)

**Publication of Full Year Financial Statements** 

Annington Funding plc today announces its financial results for the year ended 31 March 2024.

A copy is available from Annington's website and are available for viewing. To view the full document, please see below or paste the following URL into the address bar of your browser:

https://www.annington.co.uk/investor-relations/announcements

For further information please contact:

Stephen Leung

Chief Financial Officer

T: 020 7960 7500

**Enquiries - Annington Limited** 

AndyMartin@annington.co.uk

Annington@brunswickgroup.com

http://www.rns-pdf.londonstockexchange.com/rns/0130Y 1-2024-7-26.pdf

## **NOTES**

£625,000,000 2.646% Sterling Fixed Rate Bonds due 12 July 2025 £600,000,000 3.184% Sterling Fixed Rate Bonds due 12 July 2029 £400,000,000 2.308% Sterling Fixed Rate Bonds due 6 October 2032 £400,000,000 4.750% Sterling Fixed Rate Bonds due 9 August 2033 £625,000,000 3.685% Sterling Fixed Rate Bonds due 12 July 2034 £760,000,000 3.935% Sterling Fixed Rate Bonds due 12 July 2047 £400,000,000 2.924% Sterling Fixed Rate Bonds due 6 October 2051

## (ISIN: XS1645518496 and XS1645518652 and XS2393618389 and XS2513869862 and XS1645518736 and XS1645518819/XS2519717651 and XS2393618462)

This notice is released by Annington Funding plc and contains information that qualified or may have qualified as inside information for the purposes of Article 7 of the Market Abuse Regulation (EU) 596/2014 as it forms part of domestic law by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018, as amended ("EUWA")("UK MAR"). For the purposes of UK MAR and Article 2 of Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2016/1055 as it forms part of domestic law by virtue of the EUWA, this announcement is made by Stephen Leung, Chief Financial Officer of Annington Limited.

LEI: 549300KK63W8VZIONZ83

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:rns@lseg.com">rns@lseg.com</a> or visit <a href="www.rns.com">www.rns.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

**END** 

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

© 2024 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved.